
2023 Minnesota State University - Mankato Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-19   Conf: 20-10   Home: 14-4   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 7-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (292), Opp (293)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Nelson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Armbruster 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-68), Armbruster (16-20), Dennison (15-
17), Nielsen (10-13), Del Vecchio (6-7), Nickerson (6-6), Smithson (4-4), Stone (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Tallman, Ellie .384 50-50 151 27 58 4 4 2 27 76 .503 13 2 17 0 .432 3 5 11-17 114 80 12 .942
15 Sullivan, Kylie .358 38-37 109 31 39 4 1 7 20 66 .606 25 1 13 0 .481 0 0 10-15 62 2 2 .970
7 Newman, Madi .325 50-50 151 34 49 15 5 7 25 95 .629 15 4 14 1 .393 3 3 14-19 60 1 2 .968
13 Lara, Gianna .313 44-38 115 12 36 11 0 5 21 62 .539 11 0 22 0 .367 2 0 1-1 207 5 1 .995
22 Nielsen, Sydney .302 50-50 159 28 48 7 1 6 31 75 .472 12 1 25 0 .349 3 0 7-10 161 10 0 1.000
5 Smithson, Ava .298 50-46 151 26 45 7 0 12 33 88 .583 10 2 24 1 .348 1 1 12-14 30 2 3 .914
16 Carter, Marina .295 38-24 61 8 18 1 0 0 6 19 .311 1 1 12 0 .317 0 3 11-12 22 4 2 .929
11 Behrends, Cheyenne .273 50-50 150 30 41 10 1 6 27 71 .473 22 3 22 0 .373 2 0 3-5 51 94 9 .942
10 Nelson, Sydney .200 50-50 105 12 21 5 1 0 13 28 .267 12 4 25 3 .303 1 10 5-5 67 72 14 .908
18 Del Vecchio, Sophia .333 22-11 6 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 2 15 0 1.000
1 Baxter, Courtney .250 18-10 28 6 7 0 0 0 5 7 .250 4 0 7 1 .344 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
21 Dennison, Emma .241 35-29 79 12 19 3 0 2 13 28 .354 18 2 23 0 .394 0 1 0-0 122 8 2 .985
23 Schulz, Ella .200 19-13 35 5 7 1 0 0 3 8 .229 3 1 13 0 .275 1 1 0-0 72 1 3 .961
2 Forret, Haley .143 3-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
20 Stone, Brianne .000 14-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 8 1 .889
4 Nickerson, Kacy .000 19-11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 13 2 .909
14 Laux, KK .000 18-0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Ballot, Tuscany .000 17-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .298 50-50 1312 248 391 69 13 47 227 627 .478 146 21 224 6 .373 16 25 76-102 985 350 56 .960
Opponents .268 50-50 1322 168 354 48 9 23 156 489 .370 73 15 273 5 .312 8 32 29-34 971 323 60 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Armbruster, McKayla 1.91 21-10 38 28 17 8-2 3 187.1 166 66 51 30 201 22 6 9 .231 0 10 0 2 15
18 Del Vecchio, Sophia 3.61 4-3 22 11 0 0-3 1 52.1 78 37 27 12 20 11 0 5 .342 2 0 0 4 8
4 Nickerson, Kacy 3.74 5-5 19 11 2 1-2 1 63.2 75 44 34 23 43 9 3 6 .282 4 1 0 0 6
20 Stone, Brianne 5.04 1-1 14 0 0 0-2 1 25.0 35 21 18 8 9 6 0 3 .318 1 4 0 2 3
Totals 2.64 31-19 93 50 19 13 6 328.1 354 168 124 73 273 48 9 23 .268 7 15 0 8 32
Opponents 4.39 19-31 91 50 19 5 1 323.2 391 248 203 146 224 69 13 47 .298 26 21 0 16 25



2023 Minnesota State University - Mankato Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Nielsen, Sydney 171 161 10 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
18 Del Vecchio, Sophia 17 2 15 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
13 Lara, Gianna 213 207 5 1 .995 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Dennison, Emma 132 122 8 2 .985 0 15 2 .882 0 0
9 Armbruster, McKayla 40 5 34 1 .975 0 16 4 .800 0 0
15 Sullivan, Kylie 66 62 2 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Newman, Madi 63 60 1 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Schulz, Ella 76 72 1 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Tallman, Ellie 206 114 80 12 .942 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 Behrends, Cheyenne 154 51 94 9 .942 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Carter, Marina 28 22 4 2 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smithson, Ava 35 30 2 3 .914 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Nickerson, Kacy 22 7 13 2 .909 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
10 Nelson, Sydney 153 67 72 14 .908 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stone, Brianne 9 0 8 1 .889 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Baxter, Courtney 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Forret, Haley 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Laux, KK 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ballot, Tuscany 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Harvey, Alyse 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1391 985 350 56 .960 22 58 10 .853 0 0
Opponents 1354 971 323 60 .956 27 152 51 .749 12 1


